

Friday, May 15, 2020

Dear Rocky Mountain Section AWWA Members & Friends:

After careful consideration we are announcing the cancellation of the 2020 Rocky Mountain Water Conference September 13-16, 2020 in Loveland, Colorado.

This decision was made in close collaboration with the Rocky Mountain Water Environment Association (RMWEA) and is primarily based on the public health and safety concerns related to the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic. This is an evolving situation and the impact on our members and the risk associated with existing gathering bans made this the most prudent course of action.

As excited as we were to put on a robust, memorable in-person conference this September the public health and safety of our members, attendees, volunteers and staff is our highest priority.

We are currently working together with RMWEA and staff to explore ways we can leverage the valuable content submitted through abstracts for the RMWC 2020. An online offering has been suggested and is being considered. We will be reaching out to those who submitted an abstract and to members and exhibitors to gauge interest.

Further details about an alternate offering will be communicated as more information is known. Updates will continue to be posted on the RMSAWWA website.

We look forward to welcoming you to next year's Rocky Mountain Water Conference, September 12-17, 2021 at the Embassy Suites in Loveland, Colorado. Thank you for your support of RMSAWWA. Stay safe and stay healthy.

Respectfully,

Stephen Gay Chair, RMSAWWA

Leslie Moening Co-Chair, RMWC Ann Guiberson
Executive Director, RMSAWWA

Rocky Mountain Section AWWA

8200 S. Quebec St. #A3-264 Centennial, CO 80112 720-404-0818

info@rmsawwa.org | www.rmsawwa.org